
PAPERS RELATING TO CANADA.

On the back of this petition is the following endorsenent:-

(No. 3.)--Petition of W. B. Felton, late agent for Hatley, Orford, Ascot, Eaton, Stoke
ind Dudswell, praying for patents for 913 acres of land in Ascot, for agent's per-centage.

Referred for 913 acres of land reserved for the agent in the township of Ascot.

Quebec, 4 June 1834. (signed)

Correspondence
respecting

Mr. Feltod.

J. D.

Referred to the Attorney-general, the Surveyor-general and auditor of land patents, that
letters potent be prepared on the condition of actual settlement and cultivation, as required
by His Majesty's Instructions. By

Quebec, 24 June 1834. (signed) il. Craig, Secretary.

(No. 12.)

LtsAr of LANDS Petitioned for by William Bowman Feon for himselif' and Nine children,
as ordered in Lord Batlwrst's Despatch of the 3d July 1826.

William Bowman Felton - - Ascot - Lots Nos. 19 -
:3, 4,5
8,14,26,

Brompton
Hatley

Orford

- in the

27,.28 -

9 - - -
12,28 - -

916, 23 - -
8(165acres) -
4, 5, 6 (214 acres)

- 22 (272 acres) -

- 28 - - -

16 (248), 28 (166)
- - 10o(148) - -

8 - - -

2d range
3d -

4th -
5th -
6th -

7th -
12th -

13th -

4 th -

4th -

6th -
1st -

2d -

Acres.
200
6oo

1,000
200
400
C)oo
165
614
272
200

414
148'
200

Acres 5,013

William Locke

Eliza -

Anne -

Charlotte

Fanny -

Maria -
Matilda -

Louisa -

Octavia -

r Picknore Feltonl,Orford - Lots Nos. 16,17, 18s 19, (289)
2 (46) o

- - - - ditto - t6, 17, 18P 199 20,21
(267) - -

- ditto - - 16,17, 18, 19, 20, 21

«%2) - - -

-- ditto - - 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21

(198) - - -

.- ditto - - 22 (172), 23 (173), 24
(188), 25 (223), 26
(255), 27 (250) -

. ditto - 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
- - - - ditto - - 22• 23, 24, 25, 26, 27

(182) - - -

- - - - ditto -

- - - ditto -

6 th

7th

8th

9th

9th
17th

17th
- 16 (220), 17, 18, 19,

2o, 21 - - - i8th -
- 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, &

27 (182) - - 18th -

range 1,135

- 1,267

1,220

1,195

1,260
1,200

1,182

1,220

1,182

(signed) Williamn B. Felton.

Certified to be a true Copy,
D. Daly, Sec, and Reg.

On the back of the above document is the following endorsement:-

Referred to the honourable the Attorney-general and the Surveyor-generâl, that a draught
of letters patent nay he prepared for 5,013 acres of land in favour of the honourable W. B.
Pelton, as per report of courncil, on the condition of actual settlement and cultivation, as,
required by 11is Majesty's instructions.

By order of bis Excellency the Administrator,

-

-

-

-

-

(signed) C. Yorke, Se.Québec, g March, 18*9.


