On the back of this petition is the following endorsement:-

Correspondence respecting Mr. Felton.

(No. 3.)—Petition of W. B. Felton, late agent for Hatley, Orford, Ascot, Eaton, Stoke nd Dudswell, praying for patents for 913 acres of land in Ascot, for agent's per-centage. Referred for 913 acres of land reserved for the agent in the township of Ascot.

Quebec, 4 June 1834.

(signed) J. D.

Referred to the Attorney-general, the Surveyor-general and auditor of land patents, that letters patent be prepared on the condition of actual settlement and cultivation, as required by His Majesty's Instructions.

By command,

Quebec, 24 June 1834.

(signed)

H. Craig, Secretary.

(No. 12.)

LIST of LANDS Petitioned for by William Bowman Felton for himself and Nine children, as ordered in Lord Bathurst's Despatch of the 3d July 1826.

										Acres.
William Bowman Felton -	- Ascot	- Lots	Nos.	19	-	-	in the	2d :	range	200
				š.	4, 5	~		зd	-	600
				8,	14,20	6, 27,	28 -	4th	-	1,000
				9	-	_	-	5th	-	200
				12,	28	-	-	6th	-	400
				9,	16, 2	23 -	-	7th	-	600
				8	(1652	acres)	-	12th	-	165
	4, 5, 6	(214	acres)	13th	-	614				
	Bromptor	1	-			acres'		4th		272
	Hatley	-	-	28	-	~ ^	-	4th	-	200
	•			16	(248)	, 28 ((166)	6th	-	414
	Orford	-	-		(148)		`	ıst	-	148
				8	-	-	-	2d	**	200

Acres 5,013

William	Lock	er Picl	kmore	Felto	n, C	Orford	- Lots	Nos.	. 16, 17, 18, 19, (289) &
									20 (246) - 6th range 1,135
Eliza	-	-	-	-	*	ditto	•		
									(267) 7th - 1,267
Anne	-	-	-	-	-	ditto	•	-	16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
						**			$\sqrt{(224)}$ 8th - 1,220
Charlotte	9	-	-	-	-	ditto	-		16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21
*						1244			(198) 9th - 1,195
Fanny	-	•	-	-	-	ditto	**	-	22 (172), 23 (173), 24
									(188), 25 (223), 26
						11			(255), 27 (250) - 9th - 1,260
Maria		•	-	-		ditto			16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 17th - 1,200
Matilda	-	-	-	-	-	ditto	-		22. 23, 24, 25, 26, 27
									(182) 17th - 1,182
Louisa	**	-	-	-	-	ditto	-		
									20, 21 18th - 1,220
Octavia	-	-	-	-	-	ditto	-		22, 23, 24, 25, 26, &
									27 (182) 18th - 1,182

(signed) William B. Felton.

Certified to be a true Copy,

D. Daly, Sec. and Reg.

On the back of the above document is the following endorsement:-

Referred to the honourable the Attorney-general and the Surveyor-general, that a draught of letters patent may be prepared for 5,013 acres of land in favour of the honourable W. B. Felton, as per report of council, on the condition of actual settlement and cultivation, as required by His Majesty's instructions.

By order of his Excellency the Administrator,

Quebec, 9 March 1829.

(signed) C. Yorke, Sec.